08/15/00
IBM42G12SNNAA30 IBM42G10SNNAA30 IBM42F12SNNAA30  IBM42F10SNNAA30
IBM42G12LNNAA30  IBM42G10LNNAA30  IBM42F12LNNAA30  IBM42F10LNNAA30
Gigabit Ethernet/Fibre Channel Small Form Factor PTH Transceiver
Page 1 of 23
Features
• International Class 1 laser safety certified
• 1.0625Gb/s or 1.25Gb/s data rates

N/C Not Connected A
Tx_Fault (2X6 Only) Status Out B
Ordering Information
Product Descriptor Part Number Maximum Signaling Rate Wavelength
SFF-PTH-1063-SW-2X5 IBM42F10SNNAA30 1.0625Gb/s 850nm
SFF-PTH-1250-SW-2X5 IBM42F12SNNAA30 1.25Gb/s 850nm
SFF-PTH-1063-LW-2X5 IBM42F10LNNAA30 1.0625Gb/s 1310nm
SFF-PTH-1250-LW-2X5 IBM42F12LNNAA30 1.25Gb/s 1310nm
SFF-PTH-1063-SW-2X6 IBM42G10SNNAA30 1.0625Gb/s 850nm
SFF-PTH-1250-SW-2X6 IBM42G12SNNAA30 1.25Gb/s 850nm
SFF-PTH-1063-LW-2X6 IBM42G10LNNAA30 1.0625Gb/s 1310nm
SFF-PTH-1250-LW-2X6 IBM42G12LNNAA30 1.25Gb/s 1310nm
w
w
w
.D